

**ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT  
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI  
DELHI-110007**

**NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS**

Ref. No. UE/ 367

/DU/M-54 (2015-2016) dated 9/12/15

Sealed percentage rate quotations are hereby invited from the contractors enlisted with CPWD, MES, Railways and any Govt./ public sector undertaking and working contractor of Delhi University for the work " Misc. repair and internal finishing in staff qtr. 2, 3 & 5 and other misc. work in staff quarter at Department of Social Work , University of Delhi. " So as to reach the office of the undersigned upto 3.00 P.M. on 14/12/2015

S. No	Description of Items	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	Providing and fixing aluminium tower bolts, ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868 ) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with necessary screws etc. complete 250x10 mm	each	4	95.25	381
2	Providing and fixing aluminium handles, ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with necessary screws etc. complete : 125 mm	each	4	69.8	279
3	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	cum	1	5466.3	5466
4	Distempering with 1st quality acrylic distemper (ready mixed) of approved manufacturer, of required shade and colour complete, as per manufacturer's specification. Two or more coats on old work	sqm	525	50.65	26591
5	Repairs to plaster of thickness 12 mm to 20 mm in patches of area 2.5 sq. meters and under, including cutting the patch in proper shape, raking out joints and preparing and plastering the surface of the walls complete, including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 50 metres lead : With cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand)	sqm	20	247.8	4956
6	Renewing glass panes, with putty and nails wherever necessary including racking out the old putty: Float glass panes of thickness 4 mm	sqm	3	690.7	2072
7	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade : One or more coats on old work	sqm	150	48.5	7275
8	Providing and fixing square-mouth S.W. gully trap class SP-1 complete with C.I. grating brick masonry chamber with water tight C.I. cover with frame of 300 x300 mm size (inside) the weight of cover to be not less than 4.50 kg and frame to be not less than 2.70 kg as per standard design: 100x100 mm size P type With common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5	each	1	1571.25	1571
9	Providing and fixing C.P. brass stop cock (concealed) of standard design and of approved make conforming to IS:8931. 15 mm nominal bore	each	4	619.75	2479
10	Providing and fixing C.P. brass angle valve for basin mixer and geyser points of approved quality conforming to IS:8931 a) 15 mm nominal bore	each	4	507.7	2031
11	Providing and applying birla / JK wall putty on wall surface (one or more coats) as required in thickness upto 1 mm i/c sand papering etc to prepare smooth as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	sqm	175	59	10325
12	Disposal of building rubbish/ malb/ similar unserviceable/ malba / similar unserviceable, dismantled or waste material by mechanical means, i/c loading & unloading as approved by Engineer-in-charge i/c cartage upto 12 km	cum	3	305.45	916
13	Repair of door window i/c taking out, P/F hinges, tower bolts, handles and repair wherever required & refixing the same complete in all respect as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge	each	8	350	2800
14	Providing and fixing ISI marked oxidised M.S. section window handles with necessary screws, welding, fittings etc. complete : 125 mm	each	15	126	1890
15	Repair ceiling plaster RCC surface i/c removing the loose concrete and applying water proofing treatment with Dr. Fikit compound on the rough surface with ceiling plaster bottom layer 1:3 (1cement: 3 C. sand) and top layer 1:3 (1cement: 3 fine sand) total thickness at the plaster 15 to 25 mm etc complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	sqm	10	350	3500
				<b>Total</b>	<b>72533</b>

**Condition:**

- The work should be completed in 10 days.
- 1.50 % water / electric charges will be deducted.
- Rates should be quoted both in words & figures.
- Undersigned reserves the authority to reject any or all the quotation without assigning any reason therefore
- SC/ ST contractors shall enclose copies of attested caste certificate otherwise their quotation will not be accepted.
- Contractor shall enclose the copy of Labour Licence, Registration with EPFO, ESIC & BOCW Welfare Board otherwise their quotation will not be accepted

I/we hereby quote..... % above/below/at par on the estimated cost of Rs.72533.00

Undertaking:

I/we hereby undertake that my/our agency have not been black listed/debarred in any Govt. organization since last 3 years.

Contractor

- The Director, Computer Center with a request to display the Notice Inviting Quotation on the Delhi University Website.
- Sh. Ashok Tripathi, J.E. (C)
- Ms. Kavita, J.A.C.T. to ensure the display of the tender notice on University website
- Notice Board.

*SOL*  
Executive Engineer

*[Signature]*  
Executive Engineer  
14/12/15